## No. 12-5/2020-STG-I Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Telecommunications Sanchar Bhavan, 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi-1

Dated the 22<sup>nd</sup> June, 2020

## **OFFICE ORDER**

Consequent upon his posting as Adviser DGT Hq. vide order No. 12-5/2019-STG-I(Part-III) dated 17.06.2020, Shri Tushar Kanti Paul (Staff No. 8024), an officer of HAG+ of ITS Gr. 'A' has reported for duties as Adviser in DGT Hq on 18.06.2020. The officer was working as Adviser Delhi LSA and was entrusted with additional responsibility of DGT since 18.05.2020.

- 2. Shri Tushar Kanti Paul is hereby taken on the strength of Department of Telecommunications (Hq.) w.e.f. 18.05.2020 (F/N). Shri Tushar Kanti Paul may register with e-office in DoT for internal communications and intimate his name based (NIC) e-mail id to Staff Branch.
- 3. This issues with the approval of competent authority.

(Ek Dass) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

## Copy to:

- i. Sr. DDG Delhi LSA: Pay and allowances of Shri Tushar Kanti Paul, Adviser is being paid from DoT HO.
- ii. Pay Bill Section, DoT(Hq.) The officer has intimated that he has not drawn salary from 17.05.2020 onwards. The same may be disbursed from this office.
- iii. Admn.I-IV/Cash/Pension/Library/G-I/G-II/PFP/PHP/RTI/Vig.I Sec, DoT(Hq.);
- iv. US(SNG), DoT(Hq.) / Sr. AO(SGT), DoT(Hq.);
- v. Officers concerned;
- vi. PS to US (SGT) for uploading on the website of DoT;
- vii. Order Bundle.